

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-88

WHEREAS, Sandra Caceres, DPW Director has submitted Change Order No. 2 for the contract with National Metering Services, Inc. for the Water Meter Replacement Program; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 2 amends the contract to reflect additional items necessary for the installation of the meters for an increase of \$3,744.00 and an adjusted contract amount of \$218,380.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Aberdeen that Change Order No. 2 for the contract with National Metering Services, Inc. for the Water Meter Replacement Program is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Director of Finance has certified to the Township Manager that there are available sufficient funds for the purpose of this change order in the Capital Budget under the following line item appropriation of said budget to which this contract will be properly charged: X-04-1-785-202.